

## Stan Fitzgerald Pledges Five Million Dollars to Legacy PAC through estate

Stan Fitzgerald, the founder of Legacy PAC, pledges 5,000,000.00 to the political action committee through an amendment to his Last Will and Testament.

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, USA, July 20, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Legacy PAC recently launched its fundraising efforts for the 2024 campaign cycle with Mark Finchem, taking the lead on calls. Finchem was Trump endorsed on his bid for Arizona Secretary of State. Kelli Ward and Martha Boneta Fain sit on the advisory board of the PAC.



Stan and Donna Fitzgerald with President Trump at the GA GOP State Convention

Legacy PAC President Jared Craig states the PAC plans on making a total of 12 endorsements by this fall and possibly announcing some of them in the very near future.



I want donors to know I have skin in the game and am committed to leaving a Legacy for the America First movement"

Stan Fitzgerald Legacy PAC founder

The fundraising launch had some high-profile support including Grant Stinchfield who took to his social media to support the efforts.

https://legacypac.org/grant-stinchfield-takes-to-social-media-to-support-legacy-pac/

<u>Stan Fitzgerald</u> will not be involved with the PAC endorsement process or fundraising efforts. Fitzgerald will handle the PAC press room and network building. Stan Fitzgerald is also the President of <u>Veterans for Trump</u>, and

although the founder of the PAC , he plans on focusing on his role with the Veterans group in the Trump campaign collation doing all they can to help the former president become our 47th Commander in Chief.

Regarding the veterans group Fitzgerald stated "We will focus on helping true America First

conservatives who keep an open line of communication with our organization. We build an ongoing relationship with the candidate, or member, to promote their needs as well as work on helping our veterans and law enforcement officers throughout the nation. If they do not communicate, and take action, to ensure the best interests of Saving America and our vets we will drop them for others who do."

The Veterans for Trump aka Veterans for America First group is partnered with Legacy PAC and is known for having a very strong primary endorsement. <a href="https://fox59.com/business/press-releases/ein-presswire/645012264/the-powerful-primary-endorsement-from-veterans-for-trump-and-veterans-for-america-first/">https://fox59.com/business/press-releases/ein-presswire/645012264/the-powerful-primary-endorsement-from-veterans-for-trump-and-veterans-for-america-first/</a>

## LAST WILL AND TESTAMENT Amendment to previous will Of Stanley Fitzgerald RECITAL I Stanley Fitzgerald, a resident of Cobb County within the State of Georgia, make, publish and declare this to be an amendment to my Last Will and Testament CASH, BANK ACCOUNTS, INVESTMENTS Should I survive my Wife Donna Fitzgerald ,and Mother Josephine Fitzgerald, I bestow and bequeath the amount of Five (5) Million dollars from the bank accounts and investments to be left to Legacy PAC. The political action committee founded by Myself and currently with Jared Craig , Mark Finchem , Kelli Ward and Martha Boneta Fain. Current website address https://legacypac.org/. The remaining portion of the estate will defer to the directions in the previous Last Will and Testament SIGNED, Stanley Fitzgerald IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and seal on this date of Stan Fitzgerald pledges 5 million to Legacy PAC

Regarding the estate pledge to legacy PAC Fitzgerald stated "I want donors to know I have skin in the game and am committed to leaving a Legacy for the America First movement. My wife and I have invested almost half a million dollars into funding certain operations or donations combined. Anyone who thinks we are trying to benefit from the movement does not understand we are benefactors."

through estate

In other news:

Stan Fitzgerald was recently named executive producer of a documentary filmed "The Fall of Deceit" directed by Frank X Panico and plans on donating his gains from the film to Legacy PAC.

Fitzgerald has not yet decided if he would appear in the film to discuss wrongful convictions. <a href="https://www.digitaljournal.com/pr/news/pr-zen/fbi-operation-bullpen-conviction-in-question-by-private-investigator-decades-later-after-the-sports-memorabilia-fraud-federal-investigation">https://www.digitaljournal.com/pr/news/pr-zen/fbi-operation-bullpen-conviction-in-question-by-private-investigator-decades-later-after-the-sports-memorabilia-fraud-federal-investigation</a>

To find out more about Stan Fitzgerald visit: <a href="https://stan-fitzgerald.com/">https://stan-fitzgerald.com/</a>

To find out more about Legacy PAC visit: <a href="https://legacypac.org/">https://legacypac.org/</a>

Stan Fitzgerald Legacy PAC +1 770-707-6291 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/645549014

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.